
Bin collections over Christmas and New Year (2023-24) 

Over the Christmas and New Year period 2023-24, rubbish and 
recycling bin collections will change around the bank holidays. 

Usual collection day New collection day 

Monday 25 Dec Wednesday 27 Dec 

Tuesday 26 Dec Thursday 28 Dec 

Wednesday 27 Dec Friday 29 Dec 

Thursday 28 Dec Saturday 30 Dec 

Friday 29 Dec Tuesday 2 January 2024 

    

Monday 1 Jan 2024 Wednesday 3 Jan 

Tuesday 2 Jan  Thursday 4 Jan 

Wednesday 3 Jan Friday 5 Jan 

Thursday 4 Jan Saturday 6 Jan 

Friday 5 Jan Monday 8 Jan 

    

Monday 8 Jan Tuesday 9 Jan 

Tuesday 9 Jan Wednesday 10 Jan 

Wednesday 10 Jan Thursday 11 Jan 

Thursday 11 Jan Friday 12 Jan 

Friday 12 Jan Saturday 13 Jan 

  

All collections from Monday 15 January 2024 will return to their 
usual collection day. 

Garden Waste 

The garden waste collection service will be suspended between Monday 
25 December and Friday 12 January 2024.  

Real Christmas trees can be placed into your brown-lidded garden 
waste bin if the tree is cut into pieces, no larger than 75mm in diameter. 
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